RESOLUTION NO. 21-44

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN PINAL COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF MARICOPA FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF FLOOD CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE EAGLE SHADOW PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Maricopa and Pinal County Flood Control District desire to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement for the Maintenance of Flood Control Improvements in Eagle Shadow in the form which is attached to this Resolution and by this reference made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the City of Maricopa believes that it is in the best interest of the City to enter into this Intergovernmental Agreement in order to identify Maricopa as the qualified jurisdiction for the maintenance the flood control structures in Eagle Shadow.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, that the City of Maricopa by the requisite vote of its City Council hereby approves and adopts, and authorizes and instructs its Mayor on behalf of the City of Maricopa to enter into the Intergovernmental Agreement with Pinal County Flood Control District for the maintenance of flood control improvements in Eagle Shadow in the form attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 2nd day of November, 2021.

Christian Price	
Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, MMC	Denis Fitzgibbons
City Clerk	City Attorney